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September 26, 2016 

Ms. Petrina Tuttle Herring 
Office of Criminal Justice Grants 
Department of Law Enforcement 
2331 Phillips Road 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 

Dear Ms. Herring: 

Pinellas 
County 

OFFICE OF THE 
COUNTY ADMJNISTRATOP. 

Mark s. Woodard 
County Administrator 

In compliance with Rule 110-9 of the Florida Administrative Code, Pinellas County Government, on 
behalf of the unincorporated areas of Pinellas County, approves the distribution of $289,266 of Federal 
Fiscal Year 2016 Edward Byrne Memorial JAG Program funds for the following projects within Pinellas 
County: 

Agencv!Organ1zation 
Alpha House 

Family Resources 

MORE Health 
PACE Center for Girls 

Pinellas County Sherriff 

Suncoast Center 

Westcare 
Justice Coordination 

TOTAL 

Sincerely, 

Mark S. Woodard 
County Administrator 

Pro1ect Title 
Child Abuse Prevention 

Community Placement Intake Services 

Firearm Safety 

Spirited Girls 

Sexual Predator and Offender Tracking Unit 

Forensic Focused Outreach 

Mustard Seed Inn 
JAG Planning Grant 

Amount 
$15,620.00 

$40,620.00 

$33,480.00 

$10,000.00 

$100,620.00 

$40,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$28,926.00 

$289,266-00 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
Pinella~ County Admini~tration 

315 court St. • Room 601 

Cleaiwater, FL 33756 
Main Office: (727) 464-3485 

FAX: (727) 464-4384 

VfTDD: (727) 464-4062 

www .pinellascou nty .org 


