

Dave Eggers
Pat Gerard
Charlie Justice
Janet C. Long
John Morroni
Karen Williams Seel
Kenneth T. Welch

September 26, 2016



Mark S. Woodard County Administrator

Ms. Petrina Tuttle Herring Office of Criminal Justice Grants Department of Law Enforcement 2331 Phillips Road Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Dear Ms. Herring:

In compliance with Rule 11D-9 of the Florida Administrative Code, **Pinellas County Government**, on behalf of the unincorporated areas of Pinellas County, approves the distribution of \$289,266 of Federal Fiscal Year 2016 Edward Byrne Memorial JAG Program funds for the following projects within Pinellas County:

Agency/Organization	Project Title	Amount
Alpha House	Child Abuse Prevention	\$15,620.00
Family Resources	Community Placement Intake Services	\$40,620.00
MORE Health	Firearm Safety	\$33,480.00
PACE Center for Girls	Spirited Girls	\$10,000.00
Pinellas County Sherriff	Sexual Predator and Offender Tracking Unit	\$100,620.00
Suncoast Center	Forensic Focused Outreach	\$40,000.00
Westcare	Mustard Seed Inn	\$20,000.00
Justice Coordination	JAG Planning Grant	\$28,926.00
TOTAL		\$289,266.00

Sincerely,

Mark S. Woodard County Administrator

Mark S. Woodard

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: Pinellas County Administration 315 Court St. • Room 601 Clearwater, FL 33756

Main Office: (727) 464-3485 FAX: (727) 464-4384

V/TDD: (727) 464-4062